


HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST 

1. Explanation of codes 

1} "*,. mark,. ........ means this part Is changed from the previous parts book. 

As to th& details of the change1refer to "Ust lor information of change"'. 

2) "ill" .................. refer to "Nole" explanation at botlom of page. 

2. Codes on the "Oty" C<Jiumn 

• Each numeral indicates the number of parts required. 

• "0.1" and "2.5" Indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts. 

3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part Is a subpart that constructs an assembly part. 

4. Dotted lines on the Figures Indicate assembly parts. 

J{-':f t) .A 1- .:'fU)fli;:l!!1. t., 1:" 
1. " l:l:iil" �W�I�D�o�a�~�>�~�~�.�l�l�l�l� 

1) "* · Ill ........••. �t�l�l�.�l�l�i�i�l�1�D�,�~�- �~� :t., �1�1�1�:�!�t�~� t.. �-�c�~�!�l�i�l�n� a- �:�n�t�.�:�:�/�!�l�l�.�!�i�>�>�~�:�.�t�:�l�l�!�;� t..:t �'�~�"�.� 

Jltll!l'll!!l:t" Jltll!il!ltii'J7. 1-" 'l:'lltl\!!Vt:< 11::<!'1.\ 

2) ·o1· .............. ..-<-t/1'<1.>" l:l:ia" 1Dill.en'I:#'Jlll t..' < ttts "'· 
2. ll.li!:Wrol&*l:t, fllii.'I:Jl<t.., 0.1, 2.5i!f1Dl&'iit:t, :Iitts (.!jj_{l'v<- �~�J�~�)� '1:\l!t..!fi", 

3. l:'<tillo:> ( ) 1:1:, ,jl!/!ll.ll.'!:lll/itt..'t:l.'{>'f/!ll.ll.1?.1!><.<:1:'1:!!!ll!;L.ll't. 

4 . .f57. �~�"�'�-�-�!�.�l�o�.�:�>�-�-�-�-�- �~�l�:�t�,� ,j!!ll!/it1?.1!><.<:1:U!ll!;t..£T. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS 

El t):: 

1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 

~lill~il'!illi!~ 

2. MAIN SHAFT & SAFETY CLUTCH COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 

l:f!!l·~i:il'lilllli!~ 

3.NEEDLE BAR FRAME & PRESSER BAR COMPONENTS .................................... 5 

jt,f;;·jj-H.U·jfjl;t,f;;lll!~ 

4. FEED ROCK SHAFT COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 

~ 1) • ~ I) ~ifjl}!l~ 

5. SEWING HOOK DRIVING SHAF'r COMPONENTS .. . .. . .. . .. .. . . .. .. .. . .. .. . .. .. . .. .. .. . . . . 9 

"F*Il • 7.1<'!!5'{;111!~ 

6. EAD TENSION & THREAD WINDER COMPONENTS ................................... , .. 11 

7.1<'1'-.fl!l·>i':~i'·-t.~.!lilli!iiii 

7.EXCLUSIVEPARTSFORLG-158-l ...................................................... 13 

LG-158-l:W:/llli!l.!l. 

8.EXCHANGINGGAUGEPARTS (1) ........................................................ 15 

3'1::1!1<?'--::.'llli.!l. (I) 

9.EXCHANGINGGAUGEPARTS(2) ....................................... , ................ 17 

3tlfl?'- -::.'llli.!l. ( 2 ) 

10.EXCHANGINGGAUGEPARTS(3) ........................................................ 19 

3ti!l! ?'--::.'llli.!l. ( 3 ) 

11. EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (4) ........................................................ 21 

3'1::1!1<?'--::.'llli.ll. ( 4) 

12.LISTFORINFORMATIONOFCHANGE ................................................... 23 

lifJ! m'¥!1') 7- ~ 

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS .......................................................... 25 

l1l51 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS 

ilillll~H~Il!lfil\ 

•. u.tJCI 

9 

8 

- 1 -

62 

4! 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 B3101-158-000 FACE PLATE ~~f, 
2 SS-7090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 Ir 6.8 ;J.t;W 9/64-40 1=6.8 
3 81l03-05J -000 FACE PLATE PIN ~~{;~;It' Y 
4 01 81109-057-NOO THROAT Pl..ATE (3/4) · ,91; 3/4 
5 SS-ZlllOIO-TP SCREW ll/64-40 1=9.5 n:t7i1' 11/64·40 1=9.5 
6 1Hi64-05l-OOO 1HRUA1' PLATt i'IN M1? F;;t:(' !t 1 
7 SS-6090630-SP SCREW 9/64-40 1=6 t7W 9/M-40 1=6 I 
8 811!0-057-0AO BED SLIDE ASS. ;t•· Y1~ ~'< l 
9 01 Blll2-057-NOO BED SLIDE LEFT 3/4 ::t•• 9{; t~· 9 3/4 I 

10 01 Blll3-057·NOO BED SLIDE RIGIIT 3/4 :<•' 9{; -W 3/4 I 
11 Bll14-5If-UOO tu.EDLE JlffiUD GOlDE PlN 1'FlYf't'i'- 1 
12 Bl!31·057-000 FJ!A!IE THREAll GUIDE, LOWER {~7Yt1 ~~ I 
13 SS-30906IO-SP SCREII 9/64-40 Ir6 'lk*~' 9/64·40 L=6 I 
14 Rll3I-158-000 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE (LOWER) {'f7Yt1H I 
15 * SS-7090540·TP SCREW 9/64·40 1=5 v~t7W 9/64-40 L=5 2 
16 Bll60-158-000 fOP COVER r~{§' 1 
17 Rl!52-05l-OOO WASHER 77{~ W f' ;&• * I 
18 SD-0630241-SD HINGE SCREW D= 6,30 H= 2.4 ~·!i~Y D=6.3 H=2.4 I 
19 Hll55-053·000 OIL CUP '19t?Y U1f' :H>~Y7' l 
20 < Rll56-115·000 RUBBER PLUG 'I9Y nr 7~· '19 7~ l ;;:;----'-----ii·siic.:;i7+! riwiiis-fi1 oo'-~SJ1ii---iis;;icru;imiw".tci-IJ7is«4-=--4"'UrL'"="'6 _________ ___,.'l~· II/64-40 L ,-
22 RI290-057·AOO 1'IN .,.,,~·U'kv t') 3 
23 · RI290-057-BOO SPRING >}' l h~' iW ~V ,. ;j 3 
24 * BI291-158·00A . TOP COVER lliTERJIEDIATE _,. >'~' '<?' k'l77{~ I 
25 * SS-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 'lkf7:1}' 11/64-40 1=8,5 2 
26 :+ BI29Z-OS_7-00A SIDE COVER jf :til~'~?" AlnF~ '0l 1 
27 * SS-2110920-TP SCREW ll/64·40 1=8.5 '1)'7*~' 11/64·40 L=S. 5 3 
28 81293-057-0BO GEAR .ASY. ~}' 3 ,~· '!~' ~V •!r ~· ~< I 
29 81293-057-AAO GEAR ASY., LARGE W 3 1\:t' W ~· 1\?' ~V ~· { (l) 
30 SS-56613!6-SP SCREW 1/4-40 Irl3 t7W I/4-40 Ir13 (I) 
31 SS-6661110-SP SCRtif l/4~40 J:;ti E;),- l/4-40 1?11 (l) 
32 Bl294-057-0AO GEAR .ASY., SI!ALL W 31\;t' '!~' 1>'1 '3·M' k'l?~ (I) 
33 SS-8660670·SP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 6, I ~J(t.Y I/4·40 1=6.1 (I) 
34 SS·8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 Ir6 r~*)' 1/4-40 1=6 (I) 
35 Bl295-05i-OOO AUXILIARY HAND \ll!EEL SHAFf BUS l;;' 3M'~;;·?;<~" I 
36 SS-9h>I440-CP SCREW"l6764-2B Lt:=14 utMi· M 15/64-23 t=l4 I 
37 BI203-05l·OOO OIL FELT IJ9~'? ;<;1~!. 7Xkr I 
38 + BI296-057·00A THRUST Pl..ATE ~y >'~' '<?' ~'l:t7~r I 
39 * SS-2090710-TP SCREW 9/64-40 Ir7 .2 V~?*'' 9/64-40 1=7.2 4 
40 BI297-057-0AO DRIVING SRAFT AIJM. ii:Y > ,.J.' '/.?' J.v;· ?9'! ?'< I 
41 + lHZ99-0S'/-OOA AOXILIAR'i HAND MIF.EL f)' !h~· ~9' Pfv I 
42 SS·1161040-SP SCREW l/4-24 Ir 9.5 vkt7W 1/4·24 Ir9.5 I 
43 Bl434·158·000 SIDE PLATE Y}' {~ l 
44 SS-7111120-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=l0,5 v!t7W 11/64-40 1=10.5 4 
45 B3208·I58-0AO THREAD WINDER TENSION BRACKET l'~H l~t19'{ ~'< I 
~.~s--------~a~3~2onifg;-fits~s~.rnoo~o~--~1~HmR~~nnwnlvsnm£mR~J~·£VNS~l~o.wNvBn~c~u~,r·----------~,~wnF~7~~tP1~J·~,~~----------,trit.-J 
47 83219·232-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION POST 1H~ 1J.f3-W- (I) 
48 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64·40 01M71~ 11/64-40 (l) 
49 B32I8-232-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION SPRING 1l-f3-~ A'~ (1) 
50 83216-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION NUT 1rf3-l' ty~ (!) 
61 B3214-041-006 BUltJHN WINDER IENSlON DISC H13-5i t7 (2) 
52 SS-7110910-SP SCREW ll/64-40 L=B.5 Ut7W ll/64·40 1=8.5 I 
53 SS-6080710-SP SCREW 1/8·44 L= 6.5 t;*~' 1/8·44 Ir6.5 1 
54 NS-61!0310-SP NUT 11/64·40 D1MtYJ. ll/64-40 1 
55 B25!0-158-000 THREAD WINDER THREAD GUIDE {}Y'HJ.7YH I 
56 SS~10YOIIO~SP stRBW 9/64-40};:: ti.S: Ylb~;?· 9764 40 L=ti.S I 
57 83401-057-000 KNEE LIFTER .FRONT LEVER tf' 71· ;'3 I 
58 83403-057-000 SPRING tt• W 7"'' * I 
69 SD-0800431-SP HINGE SCREW D= 8 H= 4,3 ~· YW 0=8 H=4.3 I 
60 83404·057-000 PIN tt· 7!" 7Jt' ~ I 
61 SD-1404251-CP HU'Rit; .st.:m;w 11=14 H=42.5 ?i' ~'1::1' D=l4 H""42.S 1 
62 83405-057-000 FRONT LEVER LATCH llA!iDLE VI;'J HXW- I 
63 SS-8110750-SP SCREW ll/64-40 L= 6. 5 J.;<W ll/64·40 Ir6. 5 2 
64 83406-057·000 KNEE LIFTER FRONT LEVER l..ATCH 'lXrJ HIY ~ I 
65 83408-057-000 KNEE!.! ITER FRONT LEVER l..ATCH S U;'J tf~'? •. * I 
66 CS~0640866-SB lHkUSI COLLAR IF-6.35 W=B :k7<XF9&" D=6.35 W & I 
67 SS-8!10510·SP SCREW 11/64·40 1=5 ~;<~}' ll/64-40 Ir5 I 
68 83409·057 ·000 S·SIIAPEO HOOK A Sit~ iiW A I 
69 +02 CH-3002000·03 ATTENTION LABEL. ,t· 'T~' f>~{}-»(31. 5) 2 
70 * CM·3012000·02 SAFETY WEL_L ~97' f>911Yt' Y }-k W I 

NOTE (lJoi!il) 01 ...• l'OR LG-158 STAI!DAI!D GAUGE(3/4") LG·I5Bj;!lj!?'-~Jll(3/4") 
02 .... F!JR USE lN JA.P!N,JE S*,JEJ!l 

- 2-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 
I 

I 3 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 

I 

I 
I ·') ·----------------------------- ... _) 

- 3-

I 

' ' I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~' 1!,0_ •• Ni!f!: _ •• _P;~Jg _N9._. _. - - - - - _D _I! §_C_ ~ -'-P_ T _I_~ ~- - - - - - - - - - - ~ - ) - - ~- -L - - - - - . -Q~<e -

l Bl905-057 -OBO THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASN, 7Yt' Y ?:!$. l 
2 Bl905-057-000 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER 7'./t• '.! (l) 

3 Bl906-05!-0,I.Q TAKE· UP LEVER PIN ASII. 1Yt'} :ttr~· ~ ?~ (l) 
4 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK "''.! (0.08) 
5 Bl907 -057 -OAO TAKE-UP LEVER CONNECTION ASM. 7:-tt•y ~71~'}'-7 ~~ ( 1) 
6 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK :Z}'') (0.02) 
1 SS-9!51440-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=l4 n'~?*' ~~ 15/64-28 L=l4 I 
8 * 400-21423 MAIN SHAFT iJ9,'? I 
9 Rl202-05l-OAO MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT ASM. ~9''" n~~l lJ< I 

10 * CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK .l."}'') (0.1) 
II Bl203-05l·OOO OIL FELT !/9J' lJ Yt~~k 7tk~ 4 
12 SS-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L"l5 ~~1-Y 15/64-28 L=l5 1 
13 Bl203-158-AAO BUSHING ASII., INTERMEDIATE ~y,·? nm, o J 9'< I 
14 * CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK ::Z''I (0.1) 
15 Bl203-158-BAO BUSHING ASI!., INTERI!Ell!ATE 99J'~ t~~~~ (2) 9' I 
16 + CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK :1'}'!1 (0.1) 
17 SS-8152030-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L•20 w~,. 15/64-28 L•20 2 
18 Bl216-057-0AO BUSHING ASI!., REAR ""' 1J •not9t 9~ I 
19 * CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK .l,-Y (0.1) 
20 SS-8152030-SP SCREW 15/54-28 LoZO J.;<~,· 15/64-28 L•20 I 
21 * 400-21422 COUNTER l'lt!GI!T YYY1U I 
22 * SS-8701042-TP SCREI! 5/16-24 L=IO, 0 t-#r 5/16-24 ~10 2 
23 RE-0500000-KO E-RING E~' ~~~9 5 1 
24 Bl210-051-0AO NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN ASM. ~Yi'- ?7Y?k' Y ?'it I 
25 BI204-051-000 OIL WICK ';9''? VI;<M >7Y (0.1) 
zil SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L-8 ~;l~,. 1/4-40 1=8 I 
27 SS-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L• 4.5 ~n,· 1/4-4o L=4. s 1 
28 81408-057-000 NEEDLE BAR CRARK ROD "'*'- ?7;~nw I 
29 B1450-057·0AO UPPER FEED ECCENTRIC ASM. 'J,tn~• ?< 1 
30 SS-8660670-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 6. I ·~~,. 1/4-40 L=6 .I (l) 
31 SS-8660610-TP SCREW l/4 40 1?6 ~m· 1/4-40 1=6 (I) 
32 * B12Z7·!58-00A HAND WREEL r.A' $.?• ~'l I 
33 81233-012-000 END SCREW M' 'l?' ~; t?H' ~,. I 
34 SS-9W1813-CP SCREW 5/16-18 L=lB "'~?*' ~Hi/16-18 L=IB 2 
35 81301-158-000 TIMING BELT M,,,. ~· n I 
36 Bl302-158-000 SPROCKET §9~7'UJ'1f I 
37 SS-8681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 .,.~,. 9/32-28 1=16 I 
38 * SM-8080812· TP SCREW MBXB .,q,· liS L=8 2 
39 81214-019-000 SPROCKET RING "J.T nt,; 9>?' 2 
40 81303-158-0AO SPROKET WHEEL LOWER ASM };"J.7'UJ',~Y><·;y-f~< 1 
4! Bl303-158·000 SPROCKET \VllEEL, LOWER ':1~7.7' 071!- (1) 
42 81305-055-000-A SAFETY CLUTCH SPRING YY't' YY-f ,. * (l) 
43 B1315-l58-000 PIN 7Y't' YY-f 1~7'? (2) 
44 * SS-809.0540-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 ~ti}' 9/64-40 ~5 (1) 
45 Bl307-055·000 SAFE1'Y CLUTCH HOOK 7W YY-f 1;1 (1) 
46 Blaos-os5-ooo SAFETY CLUTCH COUNTER-HOOK 7Yt.'YY-f ¥' r? '~ (1) 
47 Bl309·055-000 COUNTER-HOOK SPRING 7Yt.' YY-f ~· r91~ n• ~ (1) 
48 81310-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK 7Yt.' YY-f }3-9Y? (1) 
49 81314-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK PIN 7"11:.' ':l'l-f )'3-!J"J? t• ~ (I) 
50 B13li-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH BODY 7Y't'YY-f ~7 (I) 
51 SS-8620610-TP SCREW 3/HJ-32 1=6 ~~w 3;16-a2 1-6 (2) 
52 Bl214-019-000 SPROCKET RING 7.7' u;-'~ 9>?' (l) 
53 * SS-9660910-SP SCREW l/4-40 1o9.4 D7n~~· ~· 1/4-40 L=9,4 (l) 
54 * SS-9660810-SP SCREW 1/4-40 Lo7. 9 D7n?*' k" 1/4-40 Lz7.9 (l) 
55 Rl307 -057-000. SPRING *7*' !IY •· ~ I 
56 BI308-057-000 SAFETY CLUTCH KNOB SLEEVE 7Yt.' YY~'f t}t' !IY 7' 7~:1 1 
57 B1314-158-000-A SAFETY CLUTCH DISK 7!tt• ':/'}f]f IYI\+ 7 I 
58 SS-8151780-SP SCREW 15/64-28 1=17.0 ~~*~· 15/64-28 L=l7 I 
59 SS-815l550,SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 ~~w t5/64-2S L=15 1 
60 * SS-8151230-SP SCREW 15/64-28 1•12 '"*'' 15/64-28 L=12 l 
61 B1306-158 ooo-A SAFETY CLUTCH PUSH BUTTON 771'' yyljif t.J*' §y I 

- 4-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. NEEDLE BAR FRAME & PRESSER BAR COMPONENTS 
~t$·~l*1mJ!b·¥!1-'Zl*ml~ 

52 51 50 55 39 36 

l. 
30 31 

I 

25 

27 

- 5 -

32 33 29 35 

20 

1 ,k3 
5 

8 9 

!2 

17 

i5 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Jl!!,l!O __ .R~- ___ P~_N\). __ •••• _ ••• )l_E_ §_C_~ _l_P_! _!_~ ~--. ___ • ___ -~ __ >_.!:. .L ..... __ Q~'[. 

l 01 Bl401-057-NOB NEEDLE BAR 3/4 AYo'- 3/4 1 
2 B14li·057-0AO NEEDLE BAR CLARP ASK, Mi' -~- ~ ?il 1 
3 SSc7ll0720-SP SCREW ll/64-40 1=7 Y.H7*J' 11/64-40 1=7 (2) 
4 BI204-051-000 OIL WICK P?J'? vx~~~ ~77 (0.1) 
5 Bl420-!58·0AO NEEDLE BAR FRARE ASH. nYt'- 3-V _ _,.? ?~ I 
6 BJ429-I58-000 FRAllE ROCK SHAFT BUSHING hY:I;'- a-V _,.? :til;i.~~ I 
1 Bl304-012-AOO OIL FELT ll'W? ;<~A 7!J,~ l 
8 Bl430-l58-000 FRARE ROCK SHAFT BUS!!! NG, REAR ~y~· • 3-V -'J!'? PJD;i.ll~ l 
9 8!304·-0 12-AOO OIL FELT ~7Y ? ;i.~f, 7t.JI+ I 

10 B1422-158-000 NEEDLE BAR FRARE DRIVING ROD AY:I;'- 3- ~· -U?~ I 
II BI412·05I-000 FELT· A9i' ·ll' ~ 7X~}- l 
12 il43l-158-0AO ROCK SHAFT REAR CRARK ASH. -~$'- 3-l-' -:197' 91' ?~ l 
13 SS-9151440-CP SCREW IS/64-28 L=l4 UYi~*-~l- IS/64-28 Lol4 (!) 
14 RE-0700000-KO SNAP RING 7 Eb' ~~-~9 7 I 
15 BI423-158-0AO DRIVING ROD CRARK ASM. -~i-- 3-l-'- t?9,7' ?' I 
!6 SS-9161440-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L-14 U1b?*'f'l- 15/64·28 L-I4 (2) 
I7 RE-0700000-KO SNAP RING 7 Eb'lll-:;!9 7 I 
I8 Bl425-05l-OOO NEEDLE BAR FRARE SLIDE BLOCK Mi' - 3-l-' • b?:>' ; I 
19 R1426·051-000 NEEDLE BAR FRARE SLIDE BLOCK S "'*'- 3-}-'- ti9:J'' ,. ? l 
20 Bl432-l58-000 YETAL FELT :;!M 7X~l- 0.07 
21 n1426-os7-ooo NEEDLE BAR FRARE •Yli'- 3-V -§· 1 l 
22 BI427-057-0AO NEEDLE BAR FRARE SHAFT A9i' ~ 3- F ·!/' {'' 'I ?>. 1 
23 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK :zyy {0.04) 
24 SS-71516IO-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=16 YR7*t' 15/64-28 L=l6 l 
25 Rl428-057 -000 NEEDLE BAR FRARE GUIDE 3· V -~·1 7Y:t-f I 
26 SS·9Il!OIO·SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 n'»~~-n Jl/64-40 l.=s.s 1 
27 YDD-100B2500 NEEDLE DDXI #25 ~~ DDXl #25 2 
28 SS-76206!0-SP SCREW 3/16-32 1:6,0 vtt1tY 3/16-32 1=6 2 
29 RI451·057-000 ROD ~?:t?~ vn· l 
30 Bl452-057·000 SHAFT ?Y~?Y,' 9 I 
31 B1453-057-000 SHAFT BUSHING !IYt?Y'' ? YI~~~ I 
32 BJ457-057-000 TOP FEED SHAFT REAR BUSHING '19#99'' ? 9,0~~1- I 
33 81454-057-0AO WALKING BAR ROCK SHAFT CRANK A 99#?Y91' N l 
34 SS-9661610-CP SCREW l/4-40 L=l6 n'b?t'A-l- 1/4-40 L=l6 (I) 
35 B1454-053·0AR SCREW STUD ASN. iJ9t?997' ,. ? 7~ 1 
36 CQc3o30000-00 OIL WICK J.J!I (0.02) 
37 NS-6660430-SP NUT 1/4-40 DJIMtJI~ 1/4-40 I 
38 RI458-057-000 ROCK SHAFT CONNECTING LINK 9W·~ ~,~,,~ 1 
39 81456-057-000 HINGE. SCREW ;t?Y f3-" ll' 7~7' I 
40 NS-6160430-SP NUT 15/64-28 DJIM'7JI~ 15/64-28 I 
4I Bl455-057·000 DRIVING LINK t?Y 3-r·- 9Y~ 1 
42 BI459-057-0AO L-TYPE LINK ASH. Lj( ~ YY? 91\ 1 
43 CQ-2020000·00 OIL WICK :r$'}' (0.2) 
44 SS-6111 140·SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= II t7~,- 1I/64·40 Loll l 
45 8!466-158·000 WALKING BAR 99t?P i' - I 
46 Bl460-057-olo PRESSER BAR LIFTING BRACKET AS ;ttx7?" 'i:W 1 ?~ I 
47 SS-7111710-SH SCREW ll/64·40 L=17 ~J.t7~7' ll/64-40 L"l7 (1) 
48 01 B1470-158-NBO WALKING FOOT ASH. 3/4 ttx tim 3/4 ?~ I 
49 SS-7090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 ;~t7f7' 9/64-40 L=8.5 (1) 
50 BI501·057-000 PRESSER BAR *''*' - l 
51 Bl502-051-000 PRESSER BAR GUIDE SLEEVE ;ttri' - 7~t·Wi! I 
52 SS-8152030-SP SCREI'I I5/64-28 1=20 ~>i~' I5/64-28 1=20 l 
53 ~1504-057-0AO PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET ASM, ttxi' ·ll'~lY71 ?~ I 
54 SS-7090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 v~t7iJ' 9/64·40 L=S,5 (l) 

1 

57 !1507-562-0AO PRESSER BAR GUIJJE BRACKET AllY. tti*' -~- ~ ?~ I 
58 * SS-6091210-TP SCREW 9/64-40 1=12 e;;,· S/64-40 L=I2 (l) 
59 01 BJ525-057-NOO PRESSER FOOT (3/4") tti 3/4 1 
60 SS-6091210-TP SCREW 9/64·40 L= 12 t7~}' 9/64-40 L=I2 l 
61 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 D'Mfn 9/64-40 I 
62 Bl432-l58-000 YETAL FELT ~~l 7!~~ 0.06 

NOTE ( ff. i~ ) 01,., .FOR LG-158 STANDARD GAUGE(3/4") LG-158Uiil'?'-,;! Ill (3/4") 

- 6 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



'z3 ___ :;------! ~ ' ~,,~ ~ ~ ~ ~~~" ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ J,;----~----ig 

' I 
I 

- 7-

50 

iE1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!if!,J!O_- _Nqf!:_- __ P~_N9-•• ------- _]l_E_ §_C_~ }_P_! _1_0. ~-- -------- .L _,_- L .·L.- ---- .'l!:t-

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
ll 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 

02 BI602-158·0AO 
1!1603-158-000 
BI616-158-0AO 
SS-8661040-TP 
Bl605·051·000 
SS-5080710"SP 
SS-6081810-SP 
NS-6080210-SP 

OJ 1!1613-057-NOO 
SS-6580612-TP 
1!1614-158-000 
1!1615·158-0AO 
CQ-5050000-00 
NS-6150430-SP 
Bl226-552-000 
B1618-158-0AO 
SS-9151440-CP 
CQ-5050000-00 
Bl620-158-0BO 
1!1620-158-0AO 
SD-070130 1-SP 
BJ629-158·000 
NS-6150430-SP 
B162!-158-0AO 

Bl625-l58-000 
SS-6661!10-SP 
BJ636·158-000 
RE-0400000-KO 
Bl637-158 000 
Bl639-158-000 
Bl641-158-0AO 
B1645-l58-000 
SS-7120410-TP 
Bl640-158-000 
Bl304-012-AOO 
SS-8151550-SP 
CS-0951111-SH 
SS-8150510-TP 
Bl 644-158-000 
Bl646-158-000 
RE-0700000-KO 
Bl650-158-000 
Bl651-158-000 
NS-6680410-SN 
B1647 ·158-000 
B1648·158-000 
]11612-158-000 
SS-8111251-SP 
SS-8110510-SP 
RE-0500711- KP 
CQ-2020000-00 

NOTE O:Uo) 

FEED BASE ASII. 
FEED BASE SBAFT 
FEED BASE CRANK ASH. 
SCREW 1/4-40 L•IO 
OIL SUPPLY FELT 
SCREW 1/8-44 L= 6. 5 
SCREW 1/8-44 1=18.0 
NUT 1/8-44 
FEED DOG (3/4") 
SCREW 1/8·40 L•6. 3 
CRANK CONN ECTlNG ROD 
SCREW STUD ASII, 
OIL WICK 
NUT 15/64-28 
ROLLER FELT 
CROSSWISE FEED ARM. 
SCREW 15/64-28 1=14 
OIL WlCK 
FEED ECCENTRIC ASM. 
FEED ECCENTRIC ASM. 
HINGE SCREW D= 7 H-13 
WASHER 
NUT 15/64-28 
STITCH GRADUATOR SCALE 

FEED ECCENTRIC RET COLLAR 
SCREW 1/4-40 1=11 
PUSH BUTTON 
E-SilAPED SRAP RING ( 48) 
PUSH BUTTON BUSHING 
PUSH BUTTON SPRING 
REVERSE FEED LINK GUIDE ASM. 
REVERSE FEED LINK SLIDE #BLOC 
SCREW 3/16-28 L~4.2 
REVERSE FEED LINK GUIDE BUSHIN 
OIL FELT 
SCREW 15/64-28 1=15. 
THRUST COLLAR D=9.5 W:3 
SCREW 15/64-28 I,= 4. 7 
REVERSE FEED 1 INK 
REVERSE FEED LINK SCREW STUD 
SNAP RING 1 
SPRING 
SPRING SUSPENSION 
NUT 9/32-28 
SUSPENSION 
SUSPENSION NUT 
THRUST HOLDER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=l2,0 
SCREW 11/64-40 L•5 
SNAP RING 5 
OIL WICK 

t!JY1;' 1 wo 
t~9~'1~' ~ 
t~Y~'1'J'i' (?'\) 
r~*'' 1/4-40 1~10 
t?Y~'1 7~'~ 77'7~',Y7Ikr 
~7X~Y' 1/8·44 L 6.5 
t7i'' 1/8-44 1=18 
P1~?:m 1/8-44 
t?Y~' 3/4 
D'!J?Jf*' A-} 1/8-40 1=6. 3 
X1•1t?Y DY} 
X1•1t?9 D1r}'? ?< 
;r~y 

D1!1?7Y} 15/64-28 
7IH 
M'{t~Y97' ~~ 
D'~?i' ~~ 15/64-28 L~l4 
.:t7!1 
t1Yf3·t' j~ 
;t?9f3-t' j" 
'f.' ~.w n=7 H=l3 
t?Y f3·t1 711'9~}'t't'i 
UY~?tY~ 15/64-28 
t?9f3·tJ ~ty~·~ j' 

:t?Yf3-~' 'J'J 
t;*1' 1/4-40 1•11 
;t:7Yf3-7 ll'*' 9~ 
E~' ~~~9 4 
t.?Y f3·tY :t:Y*'l<~ T J'2 
t.?Yf3-tY 7.7*' ~y "' * 
•Y'll~ 9Y17Yt{ :7~ 
t.99~Yil7 9~? J~ 
~t11~,- 3/16-28 1"4.2 
~~i>~~? l~t{)'?;~~ 
!IT~· ? ~;1, nP,~ 
~;w 15/64-28 1=15 
A7A}~j D:9,5 W~3 
l-~tJ' 15/64-28 L"4.7 
:t?~~Yb~ 9Y~ 
t:79•1Y~ 9~9 JVJ'9 
E~· ~}~9' 7 
'Yn~9:<? tY~· 9~· ~ 
t'~·9 o'~j}j 
D7t?tY} 9/32-28 
~>!1~919 ~- ~j;j {jl 
,. Wr 1 ~ •~t~l­
A{~1t~YP7t' A7A}9~ 
}~~,- 11/64-40 1=12 
~~1Y' 11/64 40 L~5 
E~''J.}>~]I 5 
J_'~ 

01. ... FOR LG-158 STANDARD GAUGE(3/4") LG-158li!(l\!l?'-:>'ffl(3/4") 
02 .... EXCLUSIVE PART FOR LG-158 LG-15811J:)lj . 

- 8-

1 
1 
I 

(2) 
I 
I 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
I 

(0.01) 
. 1 

2 
1 

(2) 
(0.02) 

l 
(!) 
(2) 
(4) 
(2) 
(I) 

I 
5 
I 
l 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(2) 

1 
2 
1 
I 
2 
I 
1 
I 
I 
l 
I 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
I 

0.14 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



]!E.F,I!O ___ Ni)l!:_ •. _P~_N9. ___ .- ••• ___ D_E_ §.C_~ .I_P_ T .1.0.~-- -- .. ---- .L.Y .. L.f.. --- .. -. _Q!;:. 

1!1800·057-000 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE HOLDER fJY'Y' ~ ~· 1~'1 2 
z SS-6151920-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L•19.0 t7i'Y' 15/64-28 L=19 4 
3 Bl80l-158·000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT 'J'W~ I 
4 02 Bl802-057-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING, FR ~~y· ~~I)~~ I 
5 SS"8152030-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L•20 rJi'Y' Is/64-za 1~zo I 
6 02 1!1804057-BOO BUSHING (2), INTERMEDIATE y~y· ~ 1!J)~P, 2 l 
7 SS-8152030-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=20 rJi'Y' 15/64-28 1=20 l 
8 Bl808-158·0AO BUSHING ASM .. REM Y~'J'!J !/}U)~~ ~';. I 
9 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK .:t7Y (0.05) 

10 SS-9152130-CP SCREW !5/64-28 1•20. 5. U'fl7*'~~ 15/64-28 l 
l I IH218-0l2-000 REM BUSHING OIL FELT WY 7 •m~'J» 7I,I,f 1 
!2 CS-140101 I-SH THRUST COLLAR D=l4,0 W=lO :!7/:}9~ D=l4 W=IO I 
13 SS-81507JO,SP SCREW 15/64-28 1=7 };I*'' 15/64·28 1=7 1 
14 J\1810-051-000 HOOK SHAFT S/I.DDL£, LEFT b~y· ?~' { t'J' 9 I 
15 BIB! I -051-000 HOOK SHAFT SARDI,E, R 1 GHT iJY'' ?~' { i;'\'' l 
16 SS-7762840-SP SCREW 1/4-28 L=28.0 ~~t7~7' l/4·28 1=28 2 
17 WP-0753016-SZ WASHER 7.5XlG.OX3.0 t5f'il''i 7.5X!SX3 2 
18 SS-6153040-SP SCREW I 5/64-28 1=30 t7'17' 15/64-28 1=30 2 
19 Bl814·158·000 HOOK SHAFT UPPER BUSHING ~~~,. ? IJ9)'J~ 2 
20 SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64·28 1=7 };l'iy' 15/64-28 1=7 2 
21 BI815-051-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING, LO ~vY ? 7'J)~k 2 
22 SS,81507!0-SP SCREW 15/64-28 1=7 ~)~;· 15/64·28 L=7 2 
23 81820-057-000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK tu· v r~N 9}? 2 
24 Bl821·051-0AO SCREW STUD ASM. 71111' v 7}'f1,7;!Jt'; ?< 2 
25 CQ-2520000-00 011 WICK .1:!'17 to. oi) 
26 NS"6110420-SP NUT JJ/64-40 UYn?tY} ll/64-40 2 
27 BI822·057·000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER CRAN :t111n 7Yt11Jr· 2 
28 Bl823-l58-0AO PIN ASK. l7t11J'f' ,. 7 ?'i. 2 
29 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK l)}' (0 .02) 
30 SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 1=7 ~~*J' 15/64-28 1=7 2 
31 Bl825·158-000 WASHER tfl~'y 7'17197' ~·~~·* 2 
32 Bl824-057-000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER tti!J• v 7'/H 2 
33 SS-7080510-TP SCREW l/8.·44 L=4.5 v~t7*J' l/8-44 L=4.5 2 
34 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3. 7X8Xl t71. ~·'I 3. 7X8Xl 2 
35 * 400-32438 HOOK ASK. ~V(il~) 2 
36 B9ll7-057-000 ROBBIN i:' t• y 2 
37 BIB40-05l-OAO FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC ASl!. ,. 3-~· t!IYiJA !li;. I 
38 SS-8150580-SP SCREW 15/64-28 1=5 }t?7. 15/64-28 L=5 (l) 
39 Bl816-051·0BO HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR ASK. .7-7• M' JI,V ~· 1 !I~ 2 
40 * !11816-051-0AO HOOK DiUVING SHAFT GEAR ASI!. L ~- 1 ~y w Jl,~ !I~ (2) 
41 SS-9660910-SP SCREW l/4-40 L=9.4 D'fJ!Ii' Jl<r J/ 4 40 L•9. 4 (2) 
42 SS-9660810-SP SCREW I/4-40 1=7.9 P'ft!lt'JI.' 1/4-40 1=7.9 (2) 
43 * B1817-051-0AO HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR /I.SM, S ;W •?' kV ,3- H (2) 
44 SS-8660670-SP SCREW l/4-40 L= 6. I r~w J/4-40 L=s.I (2) 
45 SS-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 ·~~,. 1/4-40 1=4.5 (2) 
46 Bl818-05lcAOO THRUST WASHER ~7· M' k~ ;t;:!H:!I A 2 
47 *OJ 400·32430 l NNER HOOK PRESSER ~f~'ltfi I 
48 SS-8150830-SP SCREW r;l~,. 15/64-za 1-a I 
49 03 Bl802·057-COO LOWER SHAFT FRONT METAL C y~y'? YI)M C I 

52 04 IH804-057-DOO LOWER SHAFT INNER METAL (D} y~y· ~ tfl~M (D) 

NOTE (!HaJ OI .... SPACIAL ORDER PART *»tlll:*:Jlll,!i, 
OZ.. .. FOR GAUGE SlZE(l/4"-J") lf-Vil"-1 .X(l/4"-l")lll 
03 .... FOR GAUGE SIZE(l-1/4",1-1/2",2") lf-Vil"-1 Y:(l-1/4" ,I-1/2" ,2")Jll 
04 .... FOR GAUGE SJZE(2-l/4" ,2-1/2") lf-Vil"-1 X(2-1/4",2-!/2")J!l 

- 10-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!U!f,ljO ___ NQTE_-- _P~_Ng._ --------- _D_E_ §_q)_P_ T _1_0.~-- -------- .L _Y_- L .L.---- __ Q}L 

7 
8 
9 

13 
14 

="'"'"'0 -SP 
WP-0350516-SD 
SD·080160I-SP 

G.2X9.5Xl 
WASHER 3 . 5X6XO. 5 
HINGE SCREW lP 8 H"l6 

~-~~--l!l, 
18 
19 

22 
23 
24 

21 
28 
29 
30 

32 
33 
34 
35 

SS-7110910-SP 
83122-057-000 

B3123.057·000 
SS-7111110-TP 

-BOO 
-000 

83125-012-000 
83126·0 12-000 
83132-012-000 
83129-053·000 

37 SS-2090510-SP 
38 B313!-057-000 
39 NS-6080210-SP 
40 83144-057-000 
41 SS-1090520-SP 
42 83201-158-0AO 
43 8320I-158·000 
44 B3202-158-000-A 
45 83211 210·000 
46 H32U/-15B-UUO-A 
47 83212·210-000 
48 SS-8!10510-SP 
49 83204-232-000 
50 83205-232-000 
51 NS-6110310-SP 
52 B3206-232-000 
53 63208-232-000 
54 !3222-958-000 
55 R3210-15B-000 
~6 SD-0720193-SP 
57 NS-6110310-SP 
58 83203-!58-000 
59 SS-7111810-SP 
so 83215-232-000 
61 BS-8161150-SP 
62 SS-8150710-SP 
63 88230-158-0AO 
64 88230·158-000 
65 B8231-15B-OOO 
66 B8232-15B~OOO 
67 BB233-158-000 
68 WP-0501016-SC 
59 SK-3482500-SC 
70 WP-0501016-SC 
~-----SPT!IO!ll 0-SP 
72 83127-158-00A 

SCREW 9/64-40 1=5 
THREAD GUIDE ROLLER 
THREAD STUD 
SCREW 5 

" SCREW 9/64-40 1=5 
L-SHAPED THREAD GUIDE 
NUT 1/8-44 
THREAD C.OVER 
SCREW 9/64-40 L- 4.5 
TI!READ WINDER ASM. 
THREAD WINDER BASE 

. THREAD WIDING SHAFT 
ROBBIN WINDER WHEEL 
1HI<£!D WIDING SWl COLLAR 
FRICTION WHEEL 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
BOBBIN \VJNDER FRAIIE 
HINGE SCREW, 
NO'I I 1/64~40 
BOBBIN WINDER TENSION BRACKET 
SPRING 
BOBBIN WINDER SPRING,LONO 
BOBBIN PRESSER 
HINGE SCREW D= 7 .2411= 1.9 
NUT ll/64-40 
WASHER 
SCPJ!W 11/64-40 L=IB 
BOBBIN WINDER FRICTION l'li!EEL 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=l0.5 
SCREW 15/64-28 L-7 
BELT COVER !SM. 
BELT COVER 
BELT COVER SIDE PLATE 
AUXILIAR¥ PLAIE 
WING SCREW 
W!SNER SXlO.SXI 
WOOD SCREI'I D•4.S 1=25 
WASHER 5XIO. SX! 

,-em 11/64-10 L<=S 
TIIREAD RELEASE PIN A 

- 12-

9/64-40 1=5 
{j.~~-­n,.?t,. 1/8·44 
{j.;W-
vtt?~§· 9/64-40 L-4.5 
11-~~- 1 r' 
1>•~· 1 
11-'I'Wr 
-nv~·~; 
fF'?~?ltvb-
10 Y\' Yf7~· tv 
>~*;· 11/64-40 L=5 
11-v~W 
1l-v?f9r· ~- ~w 
"'*?IJf II/64-40 
{J-VW ?~' 1 f3-t"~ 
1HWr~·1 ,. * 
{}-V~ ;· ?~· { f3-t"~ ,. * 
t· t• ~;ltl 
§' -:ti'!? 11""'1.24 H==LY 
"''m'' 11/64-40 
'"''~· 1 n,,,.1n 
l~t7*;' 11/64-40 L=!8 
{].V\' ,,,. ~y 
~5ti§' 16/64-zs t=IU. 5 
}-;*;· !5/64-28 L=7 
,. ~,.,.- ?'1. 
,. helm·-
,. *HW- 7~ ,. m,·- m•1~ 

,. ~~~··- '"*y• 
t5t·~·~ 5Xl0.5XI 
vH?*l<" D"-1. B L=25 
t7f"*"* 5XI0.5XI 
vn;~5'· 11/64-40 L= 5 
1f>&;<t• ~A 

I 
2 
I 

I 
2 
I 
I 

2 
2 
1 

1 
l 
I 
I 
I 

(I) 
(!) 
(1) 
(I) 
(I) 
(2) 
(I) 
(l) 
(I) 
(!) 
(I) 
(I) 
(l) 
OJ 
(l) 
3 
3 
l 
I 
I 
I 

(!) 
(!) 
(I) 
(3) 
(3) 
( 5) 
(5) 
\!i) 

I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6 

8 

h--3 9 

4 

-:10 

" I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!<lf,NO ___ Nqf!: ____ P~_N_(). __________ D_E_ §.C.~ _I_P_! _I_!!~- __________ ~ __ ; __ "!__{_ ________ Q}l: _ 

l 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
II 
12 

Dl401-057-AOB-A NEEDLE BAR 
SS-7620610-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=6. 0 
MDD-!OOB2500 NEEDLE DDXI #25 
Blll2-057-NOO BED SLIDE LEFT 3/4 
Dlli3-057-AOO BED SLIDE, RIGHT 
Dl470-l58-ABO WALKIN<T FOOT ASM. 
SS-7090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8. 5 
Dl525-057-AOO PRESSER FOOT 
Dll09-057-AOO THROAT PLATE (FOR SINGLE NEEDL * D1613·158-AOO FEED J)OG 
Dl602cl58 AAO FEED BASE AS!!. 

01 Dl401-158-AOO NEEDLE ROD 

NOTE (r±ift'.) 01 •••• SPACIAL ORDER PART 

~Y*'- (U'!i NY) 1 
vll-t7'W 3/16-32 L=6 1 
~y DDX1 #25 1 
A~· Hlf. t!l' 9 3/4 1 
A~· 91'1. ~'\'' l 
1rtiHTJ ( u· yr.· y J :7~ 1 
vll-t7~~· 9/64-40 1=8.5 · (1) 
t'In o~· w Yl 1 
~>91!1 (U''IF<'Y) 1 
UYF<' I 
t?Y9'1 (9~) 1 
~Y:l>' !'l 1 

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN THE ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE USED JN MODEL LG-158. 
J:: ftnl!M'i-!Vlill.ll, l:l:LG-158 i:.lllll> <?'t, 

- 14-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 

B. EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (1) 

?>C~?"'-V~&'Il ( 1 ) 

I e 16 

~ 17 

1B-, 

21 31 

26 36 

~ 27 ~ 7 

29 

~ 
39 

~ 

- 15-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!Ur~~o- __ NQT_L ___ P~_Nfl. _______ - _D_E; §_C_~ _l_P_ I _l_~ ~---------- _L _,_- /:. _{_- - - - - _ll_tt_ 

Bll09·158·NFO GAUGE SET 3/4 "' _,. tn a;4 ~" 1 
2 B140lc057-NAll NEEDLE BAR ASM. 3/4" 119$'" 3/4 ~"- (I) 
3 SS-762.0610-SP SCREW 3/16-32. L=6.0 '?.J;t';i.j\J' 3/16-32 L=6 (2) 
4 lll470·158·NBO WALKING FOOT ASM. 3/4 Jtfi t11YJ 3/4 ?~ (!) 
5 SS-7090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L• 8. 5 '1kt71:Y 9/64·40 L=8.5 (1) 
6 Bl525·057 NOO PRESSER FOOT (3/4'') ;t:JI 3}4 (1) 
1 li1109-057-NOO THROAT PLATE (3/4) 1\9-{-Jl 3/4 (I) 
8 Bl613-057-NOO FEED DOG (3/4") Jt!/Yil' 3/4 (1) 
9 !11112-057-NOO BED SLIDE LE.'T 3/4 ;;("-' H~ t~· ~ 3/4 I 

10 111113-057-NOO BED SLIDE RIGHT 3/4 ;;("' 91!1 "~- 3/4 I 
II lll109-l58-FFO GAUGE SET l/4 ?' -J't1? 114 !I~ J 
12 111401·057 ·FAll NEEDLE BAR ASI!. I I 4 IIY*'- 114 !I'; (1) 
13 SS-7620610-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L~6.0 Y~t7~~· 3/!6-32 L•G (2) 
14 Bl470-l58-FBO WALK! NG .'OOT ASII. 1/4 ttxtiJTl' 1/4 ~~ (l) 
15 SS-7090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8. 5 Y~t7~7' 9/64-40 L=8.5 (!) 
16 JH525-057-FOO PRESSER FOOT (1/4) ;l":\'X 1/4 (!) 
17 Bll09-057-FOC THROAT PLATE 114 1\9{!1 114 (l) 
18 BJ613-057-FOO FEED DOG (II 4) ti'91\' l/4 (1) 
19 Blll:',-057-FOO BED SLIDE,LEFT 1/4 AA' 9-f!J t!J' 9 1/4 1 
20 IH ll3-057 -FOO BED SLJDE,R1GHT 114 A'-' 91 !I ~~- 1/4 1 
21 Bll09-158-HFO GAUGE SET 5/16 7' -J't1~ 5/16 !I~ 1 
22 Rl401-057-HAB NEEDLE BAR ASM. 5/16 /19*'- 5116 if~ (!) 
23 SS-7620610-SP SCREW 3116·32 L•6.0 '1~t7:W 3116-32 L-6 (2) 
24 B1470-158-HBO WALKING FOOT ASM. 5116 )[:)IIt;!tY7 5/16 ?~ (I) 
25 SS-7090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L• 8.5 '~t7~J' 9/64-40 L•8.5 (I) 
26 Bl525-057 -HOO PRESSER FOOT i:\'X 5/16 (1) 
27 Rll09-057 -HOO THROAT PLATE 5/16 . 1\Y-f!l 5/16 (1) 
28 R1613-057-HOO FEED DOG 5/16 t'l'9~' 5/16 (I) 
29 lllll2-057-HOO BED SLIDE,LEFT 5/16 A~'Y1~ t!J' 9 5116 1 
30 lH 113-057 -HOO BED SLIDE,RJGHT 5/16 ;;<~· H!l "-'\. 5116 I 
31 llll09- 158-KFO GAUGE SET 3 I 8 ,. _,. t1? 3/8 !I" 1 
32 Bl40l-057-KAll NEEDLE BAR ASII. 318 1\9*. - 318 ?;; (l) 
33 SS-7620610-SP SCREW 3/16·32 L•6.0 vkt7-*'' 3/16-32 L=6 (2) 
34 Bl470-158-Kll0 WALKING FOOT ASll. 3/8 .Hx t~n 3/8 ?"- (l) 
35 SS-7090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L• 8. 5 ~~t7*'' 9/64-40 L=8.5 (!) 
36 Bl525-057-KOO PRESSER FOOT ( 3/8) Jl}'I 318 (l) 
37 Bll09-057-KOO THROAT PLATE (3/8) ~HIJ 3/8 (1) 
38 Bl613-057·KOO FEED DOG (3/8) i!IYI'' 318 (1) 
39 Blll2-057 -KOO BED SLIDE, LEFT 318 /:A' H~ tl<' y 3/8 1 
40 Blll3-057 -KOO BED SLIDE, RIGHT 3/8 il"-' H~ "'~'' 318 I 

NOTE (l':Ei![l) BED SLIDES UNDER REF.N0.9,10,19,20,29,30,39,40 ARE NOT INCLUDED 
IN THE AllOVE SETS. 
REF. NO.9, 10, 19, 20, 29,30, 39, 40c7)11i!IJ :jji(l;j: t 'Y ~ ~lllll: ~ ;j; -l1- ;l: it /v, 

- 16-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9. EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (2) 

'll:~.>f-Vll!l~ C 2) 

1 

6 

0 
B 

~ 9~ 

11 

u 
B 

10 

21 31 

28 38 

20 30 40 

- 17 ~ From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



JU!F,I!O ••. ~f!f? .. - _P~_Np._--------- _D)! §_C_~ J.P. T _l_Q_ ~-----------'- -"-- L _{_---.--- _Qt~-

I BII09-158-LFO GAUGE SET 1/2 'J' -7' ~1). 1/2 il$. I 
2 Bl40l-05'7-LAB NEEDLE BAR ASlt. 1/2 119:l<' - 1/2 il$. (I) 
3 SS-7620610-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=6.0 '\'kt7.l'JI' 3/16-32 L=6 (2) 
4 BI470-J58~LBO WALKING FOOT ASM. l/2 *':t t~n 112 !1"- (I) 
5 SS-7090910-TP SCREW 9/64·40 L= 8.5 v~t7~,. 9/64-40 L=8.5 (!) 
6 Bl525-057-LOO PRESSER FOOT (1/2) :ttr 1/2 (!) 
7 Bli09-057-LOO THROAT PLATE (1/2) 119-{!J 1/2 (I) 
8 Bl613-057-LOO FEED DOG {1/2) ;l-!191\' 1/2 (1) 
9 Blll2-057-LOO BED SLIDE,LEFT 1/2 ;.w H!J t!I' Y 112 I 

10 Blli3-0!i7-LOO liED SLIDE,R!GHT 1/2 :A4' H!J .'!'\'' 1/2 1 
11 llll09-158-MFO GAUGE SET 5/8 '!' _,. t'J. s;s n 1 
12 lll401-057-i!A8 NEEDLE BAR ASM. 5/8 1\Yll;' - 5/8 il$. (l) 
13 SS-7620610-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=6.0 'i'~t7:i'Y 3/16-32 L=6 (2) 
14 Bl470-158-l!BO WALK! NG FOOT ASM. 5/8 ttr t~7' 5/8 il"- (1) 
15 SS-7090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8. 5 '<kt:7tl'' 9/64-40 L=8. 5 (I) 
16 Bl525-057-MOO PRESSER FOOT (5/8) itx 5/8 (l) 

17 Bli09-057-MOO THROAT PLATE (5/8) 1'91~ 5/8 (l) 
18 BI613-057-MOO FEED DOG :l-!191\' 5/8 (I) 
19 Blli2-057-MOO BED SLIDE,LEfT 5/8 A'' 91!1 t!J' 9 5/8 l 
20 Blll3-057-!IOO BED SLIDE, RIGHT 5/8 A4' 91!1 ~~· 5/8 I 
21 llli09-158-QFO GAUGE SET 1 "' .,. tn HYf il~ I 
22 Bl401-057-QA!l NEEDLE BAR ASM. 1 1\ 91!;' - l {Yf 9'1. (I) 
23 SS-7620610-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=6.0 'i'.ll<t:7t~· 3/16-32 L=6 (2) 
24 B1470-158-QBO WALK! NG FOOT ASM. I ;tjfJ: t'lit!l l1Yf 7~ (1) 
25 SS-7090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 'i'lt7~7' 9/64-40 L=8.5 (1) 
26 Bl525-057 -QOO PRESSER FOOT (I) ;i'I I{Yf (l) 
27 llll09-057 -QOO THROAT PLATE (I) r.H~ 11Yf (I) 
28 lll613-057-QOO FEED DOG (l) :l-?'911' HYf (1) 
29 B1112-057-QOO BED SLIDE,LEFTI ;14'91~ ~;· 9 11Yf I 
30 1 I 

32 B1401-057-SAB J\9it- H/4 9$. (I) 
33 SS-7620610-SP v~t7~7' 3/16-32 L=6 (2) 
34 B1470-158-SBO *'l t~J~ 1-1/4 ,~ (I) 

40 L;8 5 

37 Bll09-057-SOO THROAT PLATE !IY{; 1-1/4 (I) 
38 Bl6!3-057·SOO FEED DOG (1-1/4) t1'YI\' 1-l/4 (l) 
39 Blll2-057 -soo BED SLJDE,LEFT 1-1/4 /:'' 91~ t~· 9 I, 1/4 I 
40 lllll3-057-SOO BED SLIDE,RJGHT l-1/4 ;14'9{!1~'!' 1,1/4 l 

NOTE ( Ti. iii\) BED SLIDES UNDER REF .NO.9, 10, 19,20,29, 30,39,40 ARE NOT INCLUDED 
IN THE ABOVE SETS. 
REF. NO.9 ,I 0, 19,20, 29,30, 39, 40())ijt '):&!it 'Y 1- fi!!l!JI: ~it :h;!: it lv, 

- 18-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



lO.EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (3) 
31:~7-Vllll.lh C ~) 
i 
I 

0 

B 
11 

10 

0 
B 

- 19 ~ 

21 

24 

0 
a 

31 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



_RE!',N_O_- -~--- _P!J!f_N9 •. --------- Jl.~ §_C_~ J_P_! _!_()_ ~----------- ~- -~-- L-L.--.-- _Q!:(-

1 1!1109-158-UFO GAUGE SET 1·1/2 !r' _,. ~'~ 1-1/2 iT~ I 
2 111401 -057-UAll NEEDLE BAR ASK. 1-l/2 ~9:1<" - 1-1/2 ~" (l) 
3 SS-7620610-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L~6.0 VA-t7H' 3/16-32 L~6 (2) 
4 111470·158-UBO WALKING FOOT ASM. 1·1/2 ;ff:t f}Jt'J 1-1/2 9~ (I) 
5 SS-7090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L~ 8.5 Y't7~~· 9/64-40 L:8,5 (!) 
6 lli525·057·UOO PRESSER FOOT (1·1/2) iJf:t 1·1/2 (!) 
7 !11109-057-UOO THROAT PLATE (1·1/2) )ly,{lj 1-1/2 (!) 
8 Jll613·057-UOO FEED DOG (l-1/2) ;t~y,.· 1-1/2 (J) 
9 B1112·057-UOO BED SLIDE,J,EFT 1-1/2 A~'919 t~·y 1,1/2 1 

10 111113-057-UOO BED SLIDE, RIGHT 1-1/2 X'' 91!1. "'~'' 1, 1/2 I 
II Bll09-158-2FO GAUGE SET 2 7' -7't'~ 21Yf 9~ I 
12 Bl401·057-2All NEEDLE BAR ASII. 2 11W - 21'11 IJ~ (1) 
13 SS-7620610-SP SCREW 3/16·32 L=6. 0 Ykt7*}' 3/16-32 L=6 (2) 
14 Bl470-l58-2BO WALKING FOOT ASU. 2 lt:t t1Jn 21'.tf ""' (1) 
15 SS-7090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8. 5 ''t7i7' 9/64-40 L=8,5 (1) 
16 B1525-057-200 PRESSER FOOT jf;t7J 2 (i) 
17 1!1109-057-200 THROAT PLATE 2 1\91 !I 21'/f (1) 
18 lll613-057-200 FEED DOG 2 ;1':'7911' 2{'1f (l) 
19 Blll2·057-200 BED SLIDE,LEFT 2 ;<~'91!1 t!l' ~ 21'/f 1 
20 Bl113-057-200 BED SLIDE,RIGHT 2 ;<'' 91!1 ~~· 21'/f I 
21 Bll09-158-3FO GAUGE SET 2·1/2 ~· -~· tn 2-112 IJ~ 1 
22 BI401-057·3All NEEDLE BAR ASM. 2-1/2 IIY;;l;' - 2-1/2 IJ~ (1) 
23 SS-7620610-SP SCREW 3/16-32 1=6.0 'i!l<t"itY 3/16-32 1=6 (2) 
24 B1470-158-3BO WALKING FOOT ASM. 2-1/2 :ttxttJ7':1 2-1/2 "" (!) 
25 SS-7090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 v~t7~7' 9/64-40 L=8.5 (1) 
26 111525-057-300 PRESSER FOOT ;{JI7} 2-1/2 (I) 
27 111109-057-300 THROAT PLATE 2-1/2 IIH'> 2-1/2 (l) 
28 111613-057-300 FEED DOG 2·1/2 MYll' 2-1/2 (!) 
29 lllll2-057 -300 !lED SLIDE,LEFT 2-l/2 ~"· H~ tt 9 2·1/2 I 
30 Blll3-057-300 BED SLIDE, RIGHT 2-1/2 ~~· H!J. "'~'' 2-1/2 I 
31 B3!01·158-00A FACE PLATE ;1.:<1'> 1 

NOTE O:Ha) BED SLIDES UNDER REF. NO.9, 10, 19,20, 29,30, 39,40 ARE NOT INCLUDED 
IN THE ABOVE SETS. 
REF .NO.9, I 0, 19,20, 29,30, 39, 40(1)/lt I) :fti:lit 'Y ], ~Jllll: ~if, ;h. ;.!Ht lv. 

- 20-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11. EXCHANGING- GAUGE PARTS {4) 
3<:~7-Vllllli!J ( 4) 1 

l 
4 

8 

- 21-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



l 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
II 

Bll09-l53-4}'0 
Bl401-l58-4AB 
SS-7620610-SP 
lll470-l58-4BO 
SS-7090910-TP 
lll525-158-400 
B1109-l58-400 
B1613-158-400 
Bll12-158-400 
Blll3-158-400 
B3!01-158-00A 

GAUGE SET ABM. 2-1/4 
NEEDLE BAR AS!!. 2-l/4 
SCREW 3/16-32 L~6.0 
WALKING FOOT AS!!. 2- 114 
SCREW 9/64-40 L~ 8.5 
WALKING FOOT ASM. 2-l/4 
THROAT PLATE 2-1/4 
FEED llOG 2-1/4 
BED SL!DE,LEFT 2-l/4 
BED SLIDE,RIGHT 2-l/4 
FACE PLATE 

22-

,,.. -:Y' "1!7~ 2-1/4 :7~ 
J\9;1;' - 2-1/4 ?~ 
Y~t7~:Y· 3/16-32 L=6 
*'xt»l:Y 2-l/4 ?~ 
Y~t;*:Y' 9/64-40 L=8.5 
;t'IJ:Y 2-1/4" 
1\9{!1 2-l/4 
t?9~' 2-1/4 
:w Y1!1 t!J' 9 2-1/4 
A'' 9{~ ~~· 2-l/4 

1 
(l) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(l) 
(l) 
(!) 
I 
I 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE 

1!1:.!1! flU!llJ .A l-

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No. 
When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are 
not interch~ngeable with eac.h other: 
In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the 
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and 
place your orders; 

Jl'iitlllftl, $.3R e v • No • iii~;:"~!!! ( tt~ \I, 
~.lltOJli:llU'IJI'Jt:i!'!1)JU:(;!, ~~~C:.Iltoll.lrt>, :u:n H. 

BE1580TOPJA 

No.0015-[Q)-· ·Rev. No. 

•A:Added partsiii&/O:Obsoleted paitsiiii/E:ErratumDI 

Rev. Page Ref. Parts No. Rev. Page Ref. Parts No. 

* No. Ji No. Q I * No. Ji No. R I "" " 
0 09 2 1 5 SS-7090540-SP A 1 0 2 1 5 SS-7090540-TP 
0 09 2 20 81157-009-0AO A 1 0 2 20 81156·115-000 -
0 09 2 24 81291-158-000 A . 1 0 2 24 81291-158-00A 
0 09 2 25 SS-2110920-SP A 1 0 2 25 SS-2110920-TP 
0 09 2 26 81292-057-000 A 1 0 2 26 81292-057-00A 
0 09 2 27 SS-2110920-SP A 10 2 27 SS-2110920-TP 
0 09 2 38 81296·057-000 A 1 0 2 38 81296-057-00A 
0 09 2 39 SS-2090710-SP A 1 0 2 39 SS-2090710-TP 
0 09 2 4 1 81299-057·000 A 1 0 2 4 1 81299-057-00A 

A 1 0 2 69 CM-3002000-03 
A 10 2 70 Cll-3012000-02 

I) 09 4 8 81201-158·000-A 4 8 400-21423 
I) 09 4 1 0 81204-051-000 4 1 0 CQ·2520000·00 

,., 

D 09 4 1 4 81204-051-000 A 1 0 4 1 4 CQ-3030000·00 
ll 09 4 1 6 81204-051-000 A 1 0 4 1 6 CQ-3030000-00 
0 09 4 1 9 81204-051-000 A 1 0 4 1 9 CQ-3030000-00 
0 09 4 2 1 B1206-057-000-A " 1 0 4 2 1 400-21422 -
0 09 4 22 SS-8681650-TP A 1 0 4 22 SS-8701042-TP 

---~·~---~co~ 

0 09 4 23 81207-057-000 
0 09 4 32 81227-158-000 A 1 0 4 32 81227-158-00A 
0 09 4 38 SM-8080882-TP A 1 0 4 38 SM-8080812-TP 
D 09 4 44 SS-8090410-SP A 1 0 4 44 S$8090540-SP 
0 09 4 ' 51 SS-7661110-TH 

A 1 0 4 53 SS-9660910-SP 
A 1 0 4 54 SS-9660810-SP 
A 1 0 4 60 SS-8151230-SP 

I) 09 

*0 

NS-6620310-SN 
0 09 58 SS-7091310-SP A 1 0 6 58 SS-6091210-Tf'~ 
0 09 8 SS-6660710-TP A 1 0 8 28 SS-6661110-SP 
D 09 1 0 35 81830-057-SAO A 1 0 1 0 35 400-32438 
0 09 1 0 40 81816-057-0AO A 1 0 1 0 40 81816-051-0AO 
D 09 1 0 43 81817·057-0AO A 1 0 1 0 43 81817-051-0AO 
0 09 1 0 47 81830·057-AOC A 1 0 1 0 47 400·32430 
D 09 1 2 2 CS-1401010-SC A 1 0 1 2 2 CS-1401018-SP 
D 09 1 2 3 SS-8150410-SP ' l 

0 09 1 2 32 SS·2090510·SP A 1 o I 1 2 32 SS·2090520·SL 

- 23-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Rev. Page Ref ·I Parts No. Rev. Page Ref. Parts No. 
No·. ll: p I No. Jl: No. • I * No. l Ill! * 00 

D 09 1 4 1 0 01613-057-AOO A 1 0 1 4 1 0 01613-158-AOO 

' 

.• 

- .. 

··- --·-

·---·-· 
·-· 

~··-

I 
-

I 
-

·~··· 

·-

- 24-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ' 
PART 1\'0 PA!JE RllF PART NO P:fE REF PART 1\'0 PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 

!'.,. Jt NO .ll.lll' h'O .!1.# Jt ~'0 !'olll' l'( NO 
. . 

A3222-958-000 12 54 BI226-552-000 8 15 BI470-I58-FBO 16 l4 BI650-J58·000 8 44 
B1227-J58-00A 4 32 B1470- 158-HBO 16 24 B1651-l58-000 8 45 

Bll03-05l-OOO 2 3 BJ233-012-000 4 33 81470-158-KBO 16 34 lll800-057-000 10 1 
Bli04-051-000 2 6 Bl290-057-AOO 2 22 81470-158-LBO 18 4 Bl801-158-000 10 3 
1lll09-057-FOC 16 17 B1290-057-BOO 2 23 B1470' 158-MBO 18 14 lll802-057-COO 10 49 
Bll09-057-HOO 16 27 Bl29l-158-00A 2 24 Bl470-l58-NBO 6 48 El802-057-DOO 10 50 
Bl109-057-KOO 16 37 B\292-057-00A 2 26 81470-158-NBO 16 4 BJ802-057-000 10 4 
Bll09-057-LOO 18 7 Bl293-057-MO 2 29 Bl470-158-QBO 18 24 B1804-057-BOO 10 6 
Bll09-057-l!OO !8 17 81293-057-0BO 2 28 Bl470·158-SBO 18 34 Bl804-057-COO 10 51 
Bll09-057-NOO 2 4 81294-057-0AO 2 32 Bl470-l58-UBO 20 4 Bl804-057-DOO 10 52 
Bll09-057-NOO 16 7 Bl295-057-000 2 35 Bl470-l58-2BO 20 14 BJ808-158-0AO 10 8 
Bll09-057-QOO 18 27 B1296CQ57-00A 2 38 Bl470-l58-3BO 20 24 Bl810-051-000 10 14 
BJ 109-057 -soo 18 37 BI297"057-0AO 2 40 Bl470-l58-4BO 22 4 Bl8!1-05!-000 10 15 
Bll09-057-UOO 20 7 Bl299-057 -OOA 2 41 BISOJ-057-000 6 50 Bl814-158-000 10 19 
Bll09-057-200 20 17 BJ301-158-000 4 35 Bl502-051-000 6 51 Bl815-051-000 10 21 
Bll09-057-300 20 27 81302-158-000 4 36 81503-051-AOO 6 55 Bl816-051-0AO 10 40 
BJJ09-153-4FO 22 I Bl303-158-0AO 4 40 Bl503-057-000 6 56 Bl816-05l-OBO 10 39 
ll1109-158-FFO 16 II Bl303-l58-000 4 41 B1504.-057 -OAO 6 53 Bl817-051-0AO 10 43 
llll09- 158-HFO 16 2! 111304-012-AOO 6 7 111505-158-0AO 12 4 B1818-05l-AOO 10 46 
BJ 109-158.-KFO 16 31 BJ304-0l2-AOO 6 9 Bl505-l58-00A 12 5 BI820-057-000 10 23 
Jll109-158-LFO . 18 l JH304-012-AOO 8 37 lll505-158-00B 12 6 Bl821-051-0AO ]0 24 
Bll09-158-l!FO 18 11 B1305-055-000-A 4 42 BI505-158-00C 12 7 1!1822 -057-000 10 27 
IHJ09- 158-NFO 16 1 BI306-J58-000-A 4 61 1\1507-158.-0AO 12 16 Bl823-l58-0AO 10 28 
BJJ09-l58-QFO 18 21 B1307-055-000 4 45 BI507-562-0AO 6 57 Bl824-057 -000 10 32 
ll.ll 09-158-SFO 18 31 111307-057-000 4 55 81525-057-FOO 16 16 B1825-158-000 10 31 
Bll09-158-UFO 20 I Bl308-055-000 4 46 81525-057-HOO 16 26 BI840-051-0AO 10 37 
Bll09-158-2FO 20 11 lll308-057-000 4 56 111525-057-KOO 16 36 lll905-057-0ll0 4 l 
llll09-158-3FO 20 21 BI309-055-000 4 47 B1525-057-LOO 18 6 111905-057-000 4 2 
111109-158-400 22 7 Bl310-055-000 4 48 lll525-057-MOO 18 . 16 Bl906-051-0AO 4 3 
B J 110-057-0AO 2 8 BI31J-055-000 4 50 81525-057-NOO 6 59 111907-057-0AO 4 5 
BIJJ2-057-FOO 16 19 B1314-055-000 4 49 B\525-057 -NOO 16 6 112510-158-000 2 55 
Blll2-057-HOO 16 29 111314- 158-000-A 4 57 111525-057-QOO 18 26 B310l-158-00A 20 31 
Blll2-057-KOO 16 39 Bl315-158-000 4 43 111525-057-SOO 18 36 B3101-J58-00A 22 J I 
Bl ll2-057-LOO 18 9 81401-057-FAB 16 12 111525-057-UOO 20 6 B310l-158-000 2 1 
Bl 112-057 -MOO 18 19 Bl401-057-HAB 16 22 1!1525-057-200 20 16 B312J-057-0ll0 12 17 
Blll2-057-NOO 2 9 Bl401-057-KAB 16 32 8!525-057-300 20 26 B3122-057-000 12 19 
Blll2-057-NOO 14 4 Bl401-057-LAB 18 2 81525-158-400 22 6 B3123-057-000 12 22 
111ll2-057-NOO. 16 9 81401-057-HAB 18 12 BJ601-158-000 12 J B3125-012-000 12 27 
Blll2-057-QOO. 18 29 B1401-057-NAB 16 2 BJ602-158-0AO 8 I B3126-0l2-000 12 28 
BJIJ2-057-SOO 18 39 Bl401-057-NOB 6 I 81603-158-000 8 2 113127-158-00A 12 72 
BI112-057-UOO 20 9 BI401-057-QAB 18 22 B1605-051-000 8 5 B3!27-Hi8-00B 12 3 
lllll2-057-200 20 19 BJ401-057-SAB 18 32 l\1612-158-000 8 49 B3128-057-BOO 12 24 
lllll2-057-300 20 29 81401-057-UAB 20 2 Bl613-057-FOO 16 18 83129-053-000 12 30 
81112-158-400 22 9 Bl401-057-2AB 20 12 8!613-057-HOO 16 28 B313l-057-000 12 38 
111113-067 -FOO 16 20 Bl401-057-3AB 20 22 81613-057-KOO 16 38 83132-012-000 12 29 
Bll13-057-HOO 16 . 30 Bl40J-J58-4AB 22 2 BI613-057-LOO 18 8 B3l34-057-000 12 20 
Blli3-057-KOO 16 40 Bl408-057-000 4 28 BI613-057-If00 18 18 83138-057-000 12 33 
Bll 13-057-LOO . 18 10 B14JI-057-0AO 6 2 Bl6J3-057-NOO 8 g: 83139-067-000 12 34 
Jllli3-057-MOO 18 20 Bl412-051-000 6 1l Bl613-057-NOO 16 8 B3140-057-000 12 31 
Bll13-057-NOO 2 10 Bl420-l58-0AO 6 5 BI613-057·QOO 18 28 113141-057-000 12 36 
lllll3-057-NOO 16 10 Bl422-J58-000 6 10 Bl613-057-SOO 18 38 83143-057-000 12 25 
Bl113-057-QOO 18 30 Bl423-!58-0AO 6 15 B16l3-057-UOO 20 8 83144-057-000 12 40 
Bl113-057-SOO 18 40 Bl425-051-000 6 18 Bl613-057-200 20 18 B320l-158-0AO 12 42 
Bll13-057-UOO 20 10 Bl426-051 -000 6 19 Bl613-057-300 20 28 B320l-l58-000 12 43 
Bll13-057-200 20 20 Bl426-057-000 6 21 Bl613-158-400 22 8 83202-158-000-A 12 44 
Blll3-057 -300 20 30 111427-057-0AO 6 22 lll614-158-000 8 l 1 1!3203-158-000 12 58 
Blll3-l58-400 22 10 111428-057-000 6 25 111615-158-0AO 8 12 113204-232-000 12 49 
Blll4-5l7-000 2 11 Bl429-158-000 6 6 B1616-l58-0AO 8 3 113205-232-000 12 50 
1\1131-057-000 2 12 Bl430-158-000 6 8 B1618-l58-0AO 8 16 1!3206-232-000 12 52 
Bll3l-l58-000 2 14 111431-158-0AO 6 12 Bl620-158-0AO 8 20 83207-158-000-A 12 46 
111150- ]58-000 2 16 Sl432-158-000 6 20 8 l 620- 1 56-0BO 6 19 83208-158-0AO 2 45 
Bll52-051-000 2 17 B1432-158-000 6 62 Bl621-l58-0AO 6 24 B3208-158-000 2 46 
Bll55-053-000 2 19 81434-158-000 2 43 Bl622-l58-000 8 25 83208-232-000 12 53 
llll56-115-000 2 20 lll450-057-0AO 4 29 B1625-l58-000 8 27 B3210-158-000 12 55 
81202-051 -OAO 4 9 Bl451-057-000 6 29 81626-158-000 8 26 113211-210-000 12 45 
B1203-051-000 2 37 1!1452-057-000 6 30 ll1629-l58-000 8 22 B3212-2JO-OOO 12 47 
B1203-05l-000 4 11 111453-057-000 6 31 B1636C158-000 8 29 83214-047-000 2 51 
81203-158-MO 4 13 l\1454-053-0AB 6 35 Rl637-l58-000 8 31 ll32l5-232-000 12 60 
81203-158-BAO 4 15 81454-057-0AO 6 33 81639-158-000 8 32 B3216-047-000 2 50 
Bl204-051-000 4 25 Bl455-057-000 6 41 Bl640-158-000 8 36 83218-232-000 2 49 
Bl204-051-000 6 4 111456-057-000 6 39 Bl641-158-0AO 8 33 83219-232-000 2 47 
ll12J0-051-0AO 4 24 Bl457-057-000 6 32 B1644-158-000 8 41 ll340 l-057 -000 2 57 
B1214-019-000 4 39 B1458-057-000 6 38 81645-158-000 8 34 B3403-057-000 2 58 
B12l4-019-000 4 52 Bl459-057 -OAO 6 42 Bl646-l58-000 8 42 B3404-057 -000 2 60 
ll1216-057-0AO 4 18 Bl460-057-0AO 6 46 Bl647-158-000 8 47 B3405-057 -000 2 62 
B1218-012-000 10 11 B1466- 168-000 6 45 BI648-J58-000 8 48 113406-057-000 2 64 

- 25-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL I N D E X 0 F P A R T S " 
PART NO PAGE llEF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 

!I# J{ NO !I# J{ NO ~ .• J{ NO !I# J{ NO 

B3408 -057-000 2 65 SS-2090510-SP 12 37 SS-8111251-SP 8 50 
B3409-057-000 2 68 SS-2090520-SL 12 32 SS-8150510-TP 8 40 
B8230-158-0AO 12 63 SS-2090710-TP 2 39 SS-8150580-SP 10 38 
B8230-158-000 12 64 SS-2110920-TP 2 25 SS-8150710-SP 10 13 
B8231-158-000 12 65 SS-2110920-TP 2 27 SS-8150710-SP 10 20 
B8232-158-000 12 66 SS-2111010-TP 2 5 SS-8150710-SP 10 22 
88233-158-000 12 67 SS-3090610-SP 2 13 SS-8150710-SP 10 30 
B9117 -057-000 10 36 SS-5080710-SP 8 6 SS-8150710-SP 12 62 

SS-6080710-SP 2 53 SS-8150830-SP 10 48 
CM-3002000-03 2 69 SS-6081010-TP 12 9 SS-8151150-SP 12 61 
CM-3012000-02 2 70 SS-6081810-SP 8 7 SS-8151230-SP 4 60 
CQ-2020000-00 6 43 SS-6090630-SP 2 7 SS-8151550-SP 4 12 
CQ-2020000-00 8 53 SS-6091210'TP 6 58 SS-8151550-SP 4 59 
CQ-2520000-00 4 10 SS-6091210-TP 6 60 SS-8151550-SP 8 38 
CQ-2520000-00 10 25 SS-6111140-SP 6 44 SS-8151780-SP 4 58 
CQ-2520000-00 10 29 SS-6151440-SP 12 8 SS-8152030-SP 4 17 
CQ-3030000-00 4 4 SS-6151920-SP 10 2 SS-8152030-SP 4 20 
CQ-3030000-00 4 6 SS-6153040-SP 10 18 SS-8152030-SP 6 52 
CQ-3030000-00 4 14 SS-6580612-TP 8 10 SS-8152030-SP 10 5 
CQ-3030000-00 4 16 SS-6661110-SP 2 31 SS-8152030-SP 10 7 
CQ-3030000-00 4 19 SS-6661110-SP 8 28 SS-8620610-TP 4 51 
CQ-3030000"00 6 23 SS-6661310-SP 2 30 SS-8660530-TP 4 27 
CQ-3030000-00 6 36 SS-7080510-TP 10 33 SS-8660530-TP 10 45 
CQ-3030000-00 10 9 SS-7090520-SP 12 26 SS-8660610-TP 2 34 
CQ-5050000-00 8 13 SS-7090520-SP 12 41 SS-8660610-TP 4 31 
CQ-5050000-00 8 18 SS-7090540-TP 2 15 SS-8660670-SP 2 33 
CS-0640866-SB 2 66 SS-7090710-SP 2 2 SS-8660670-SP 4 30 
CS-095llll-SH 8 39 SS-7090710-SP 2 56 SS-8660670-SP 10 44 
CS-140101B-SP 12 2 SS-7090910-SP 6 54 SS-8660810-TP 4 26 
CS-1401011-SM 10 12 SS-7090910-TP 6 49 SS-8661040-TP 8 4 

SS-7090910-TP 14 7 SS-8681650-TP 4 37 
DII09-057 -AOO 14 9 SS-7090910-TP 16 5 SS-8701042-TP 4 22 
D1113-057-AOO 14 5 SS-7090910-TP 16 15 SS-9111010-SP 6 26 
D140l-057 -AOB-A 14 I SS-7090910-TP 16 25 SS-9151440-CP 2 36 
D1401-158-AOO 14 12 SS-7090910-TP 16 35 SS-9151440-CP 4 7 
D1470-158-ABO 14 6 SS-7090910-TP 18 5 SS-9151440-CP 6 13 
D1525-057-AOO 14 8 SS-7090910-TP 18 15 SS-9151440-CP 6 16 
Dl602-158-AAO 14 II SS-7090910-TP 18 25 SS-9151440-CP 8 17 
D1613-158-AOO 14 10 SS-7090910-TP 18 35 SS-9152130-CP 10 10 

SS-7090910-TP 20 5 SS-9201813-CP 4 34 
MDD-100B2500 6 27 SS-7090910-TP 20 15 SS-9660810-SP 4 54 
MDD-100B2500 14 3 SS-7090910-TP 20 25 SS-9660810-SP 10 42 

SS-7090910-TP 22 5 SS-9660910-SP 4 53 
NS-6080210-SP 8 8 SS-7110510-SP 12 71 SS-9660910-SP 10 41 
NS-6080210-SP 12 II SS-7110610-SM 2 21 SS-9661610-CP 6 34 
NS-6080210-SP 12 39 SS-7110720-SP 6 3 
NS-6090310-SP 6 61 SS-7110910-SP 2 52 WP-0350516-SD 12 13 
NS-6110310-SP 2 48 SS-7110910-SP 12 18 WP-0371016-SD 10 34 
NS-6110310-SP 2 54 SS-7111110-TP 12 23 WP-0501016-SC 12 68 
NS-6110310-SP 12 51 SS-7111120-SP 2 44 WP-0501016-SC 12 70 
NS-6110310-SP 12 57 SS-7111710-SH 6 47 WP-0621026-SP 12 12 
NS-6110420-SP 10 26 SS-7111810-SP 12 59 WP-0753016-SZ 10 17 
NS-6150430-SP 6 40 SS-7120410-TP 8 35 
NS-6150430-SP 8 14 SS-7151610-SP 6 24 400-21422 4 21 
NS-6150430"SP 8 23 SS-7161040-SP 2 42 400-21423 4 8 
NS-6150430-SP 12 10 SS-7620610-SP 6 28 400-32430 10 47 
NS-6660430-SP 6 37 SS-7620610-SP 14 2 400-32438 10 35 
NS-6680410-SN 8 46 SS-7620610-SP 16 3 

SS-7620610-SP 16 13 
RE-0400000-KO 8 30 SS-7620610-SP 16 23 
RE-0500000-KO 4 23 SS-7620610-SP 16 33 
RE-0500711-KP 8 52 SS-7620610-SP 18 3 
RE-0700000-KO 6 14 SS-7620610-SP 18 13 
RE-0700000-KO 6 17 SS-7620610-SP 18 23 
RE-0700000-KO 8 43 SS-7620610-SP 18 33 

SS-7620610-SP 20 3 
SD-0470281-SP 12 21 SS-7620610-SP 20 13 
SD-0630241-SD 2 18 SS-7620610-SP 20 23 
SD-0701301-SP 8 21 SS-7620610-SP 22 3 
SD-0720193-SP 12 56 SS-7762840-SP 10 16 
SD-0800431-SP 2 59 SS-8090410-SP 12 35 
SD-0800481-SP 12 15 SS-8090540-SP 4 44 
SD-0801601-SP 12 14 SS-8110510-SP 2 67 
SD-1404251-CP 2 61 SS-8110510-SP 8 51 
SK-3482500-SC 12 69 SS-8110510-SP 12 48 
SM-8080812-TP 4 38 SS-8110750-SP 2 63 

- 26-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



MEMO 

- 27-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



..JUKI. 

J UKI CORPORATION 

~ ... 1.7'• @ ~-111'~1 .!01'1 (".()1\f' 

.... _h"J&toM.'t'ti.•. tt tT~.- ~ 
., • .t 1-.t ..... 

ItA·~·· 1'4-•NIIIuu.~l- ...,.r.;t 

JUKI i*ll8>t 

t3J!It.\Jk~~M.U 
To omw c. tor h.Jrlher 
tnfOtlflflliM, 
Oleesse contact: 

L-----------·--------' 
• ::;.n,l-'l•, ::. j.U'.-A!II" '>':'~• )!: '•'< *l" f + •~·~'f 1"T, 
• ll'l~llfll-~1., fl""~ l~ Sf' Ci~rlol 'Oc; ~""('l~ .,.,:te•t•"''JJti\1 CIT1'l(~tr>~UI)'',..II'<NIAo.il'(:ll 

«-.f>>l-?' :X~''~ :.OA ) ii'~A .l«tH't-._Q • I'~·.·'· ""'t"'' · 
~ IN~ 1111111 k : ll~ldlfl l«<OOII'l.*_l!,lt~f~l s1:.:itoclo•.:NS :ws'lf, .-.\&1~1'1:!00/. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




